
  

 Representing  Representing 

Christine Reed, Chair 
Battalion Chief/Fire Marshal 
Central County Fire 
Department 
1399 Rollins Road 
Burlingame, CA 94010 
(650) 558-7617 Work 
(650) 740-7404 Cell 
creed@ccfd.org 

ICC 

Timothy Diehl, Vice Chair  
Building Security Manager 
Howard County DPW/Bureau of 
Facilities 
9200 Berger Road 
Columbia, MD 21046 
(410) 313-4566 Work 
(410) 218-5196 Cell 
tdiehl@howardcountymd.gov 

ICC 

Bryan Adams 
Battalion Chief/Fire Marshal 
Pleasant Valley Fire District 
650 W. Main Street 
Plain City, OH 43064 
(614) 873-4067 Work 
(937) 608-5592 Cell 
badams@pleasantvalleyfire.com 

ICC 

Rick Boisvert 
Fire Marshal 
Brighton Area Fire Authority             
615 W. Grand River 
Brighton, MI 48116 
(810) 299-0033 Work 
(248) 762-7929 Cell 
rboisvert@brightonareafire.com 

IAFC - GL 

Robert Buxton 
Fire Chief 
Hudson Fire Department 
39 Ferry Street  
Hudson, NH 03051 
(603) 886-6021 Work 
rbuxton@hudsonnh.gov 

IAFC - NE 

Michael Desrochers 
Executive Director 
State of Vermont 
Division of Fire Safety 
1311 U.S. Route 302, Suite 600 
Barre, VT 05641 
(802) 479-7539 Work 
(802) 343-0682 Cell 
michael.desrochers@vermont.gov 

NASFM 
 

Gary Farley 
Assistant Commissioner 
TN State Fire Marshal’s Office 
Davy Crockett Tower, 9th Floor 
500 James Robertson Parkway 
Nashville, TN 37243-0565 
(615) 532-5805 Work 
(615) 516-9558 Cell 
gary.farley@tn.gov 

NASFM 

William Hyde 
Deputy Fire Chief 
Fire Marshal/Building Official 
Rogers Fire Department 
113 North 4th Street 
Rogers, AR 72756 
(479) 621-1100 Work 
(479) 372-1558 Cell 
whyde@rogersar.gov 

IAFC - SW 

Fire Service Membership Council 
Governing Committee 

As of January 20, 2022 
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 Representing  Representing 

Andy King 
Deputy Chief/Fire Marshal 
City of Franklin Fire 
Department 
109 Third Avenue South 
Franklin, TN 37064 
(615) 550-6752 Work 
(615) 790-8332 Cell 
andyk@franklintn.gov 

IAFC - SE 

John Lane 
Division Chief/Fire Marshal 
Anne Arundel County Fire 
Department 
8501 Veterans Hwy. 
Millersville, MD 21108 
(410) 222-7885 Work 
(240) 565-4425 Cell 
fdlane@aacounty.org 

ICC 

Jonathan Lund, PE, EFO 
Fire Marshal 
City of Des Moines Fire 
Department 
2715 Dean Avenue 
Des Moines, Iowa 50317 
(515) 283-4242 Work 
(515) 979-6154 Cell 
jklund@dmgov.org 

IAFC - MV 

Larry Medina 
Deputy Chief - Prevention 
Bend Fire and Rescue 
1212 SW Simpson Ave 
Bend, OR 97702 
(541) 322-6308 Work 
(541) 797-1393 Cell 
lmedina@bendoregon.gov 

IAFC - W 

Doug Nelson 
ND State Fire Marshal 
1720 Burlington Drive South 
Suite B 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
(701) 328-5550 Work 
(701) 220-5060 Cell 
ddnelson@nd.gov 

NASFM 

Coy Porter 
State Fire Marshal (Ret.) 
Utah Dept. of Public Safety 
776 West 200 South  
Provo, Utah 84601 
(801) 362-2287 Cell 
coyporter@gmail.com 

NASFM 
 

Steve Swarthout  
Director, Engineering/ 
Consulting/Design 
Global Fire Protection Group 
31834 Delfina Way 
Winchester, CA 92596 
(425) 359-4173 Cell 
sswarthout@globalfpg.com 

ICC 
 

Mark Wassom 
Assistant Fire Chief - Community 
Risk Reduction 
Olathe Fire Department 
1225 South Hamilton Circle 
Olathe, KS 66061 
(913) 971-9848 Work 
(913) 827-8570 Cell 
mwassom@olatheks.org 

ICC 

 
 
 

Vacant - Appointment TBD 
 
 
 
 

IAFC - E 
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 Representing  Representing 

Board of Directors Liaison  
James W. “Jim” Sayers 
Commercial Plans Examiner 
Clackamas County Building 
Division 
Development Services Building 
150 Beavercreek Road 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
(503) 742-4728 (Work) 
(503) 703-3554 (Cell) 
jsayers@iccsafe.org 

 Staff Liaison 
Karl Fippinger 
Vice President, Government 
Relations 
Fire and Disaster Mitigation 
International Code Council 
500 New Jersey Avenue, NW 
Sixth Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 730-3946 Work 
(571) 237-6237 Cell 
kfippinger@iccsafe.org 

 

Staff Liaison 
Tim Schmitz 
Lead Senior Regional Manager 
Government Relations 
International Code Council 
528 Republic Road 
Batavia, IL  60510 
(630) 774-9008 Cell 
tschmitz@iccsafe.org 
 

 Member Services 
Karla Higgs 
Vice President, Member Services  
International Code Council 
900 Montclair Road 
Birmingham, AL 35213 
(888) 422-7233 x5268 Work 
khiggs@iccsafe.org 
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